RESOLUTION 2024-235
RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF
CHATHAM AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER TO THE

CONTRACT WITH RIVERVIEW PAVING, INC. FOR THE
2024 MUNICIPAL ROAD RESURFACING PROGRAM

WHEREAS, the Township Committee of the Township of Chatham awarded a contract
to Riverview Paving, Inc. through the 2024 Morris County Cooperative Pricing Council for the
2024 Municipal Road Resurfacing Program in the amount of $337,926.33, and;

WHEREAS, the contracted work was performed and completed by Riverview Paving,
Inc. in July and August 2024 and;

WHEREAS, the as-built amount completed and billed by Riverview Paving, Inc. is
$320,726.73, a reduction of $17,199.60 froin the awarded contract.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Committee of the
Township of Chatham, County of Morris, State of New J ersey that it hereby approves a final

Change Order No. the final Contract amount to $320,726.73.

Adopted: December 10, 2024

Attest:

. " o A By /
/j/\(\i\\é’tﬂ (—M - [ /Stacey Ewald, Mayor
/Qf’f'egory %I @C‘U\n‘[e, Clerk /_f'




